
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/14/24 at
4:49:03 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Michigan

20,649  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CADILLAC CT5-V
VIN: 1G6DV5RW9P0106421
SEDAN 4 DR
3.0L V6
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Porsche Detroit North

5.0 / 5.0
80 Veri�ed Reviews

829 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/EtBuiD5WyeZHSijcuPIiYpk1rJJTtFbew7Y3l1gzSAQdPGI0vSJ8mywHeYKm0rZV5Crh3m6YSo80Q9a4vlGBUWEmoruGDxBYws7KC1G3h0ydh1TnUMn6U4iS7LUK336wO2f3Fk8A67JqFOY1t82S1nOIclaLeXC1lGp1oClA1Mj87xutK4G5-TUK0CA__nxJ8AWkZ0WsD09n59b38GU24mwC7oteVC3UM1fZoz4AirjlD-rJMkdWf3jUWTRf2w7chCkkgMBDIFHMNUbeoyonsLAjJkVw5y45kZrSECG9aYWx1mMEPMLdZglZH2Kffij5o4MUL4IUoQAGaUGjkUG9OqNcl4demcDZO9lP32B_4CrsGViB36MkVjzx_n1hhujsOYMH.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
13,803 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

08/24/2022 Suburban Cadillac of Troy
Troy, MI

4.6 / 5.0
527 Veri�ed Reviews

9,251 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Michigan

Estimated miles driven per year 13,803/yr

Last reported odometer reading 20,649

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/tvFABUiDUa_GRFJ3grFDJLkYFYG7w92hxJWwElveHn0QX_N1dGnqR3sV1grsXkSmf3J7T1frgmKvc4mT_ehHDqlmDjzqo5UFmEdwWoNxeim9aiepJ40Ua-DnSDDh-Rz87k99mUXya7UU42Rk4aVWPsvB8xTS61BJh6hWJJhVeI1-v-MSPNcTvvdR5C1OPgoQ_PTo_y3zENbqOnluSZg5SeF5tb0zZrYS77tzZ8JKmQzyqEiiuTuV03tQstDCM8Pvpwr1q2T1TU7AX7YXdiBUqDtLh3oweXTtpgzY73K2ajbC0TjJBal_HIVtCsCK3MUCK6vAbk4I3Z6xXTN0rszhZdyYKJi-R8kss95okjnyaZGP1vsS31donCb-SJLGvTPCTH3eqV8C2aQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/TS8Tjjb6FO8xaEgfjr1Hz7eS-G7wDXl7YI2_yW7L2gmG0rm8Fe9MblSvreYCwmqLzUlI8L3UyeE_kmf02dLdgSi0hrDu5ZsHFYBII4g-rNSrHyQpALAWv4YLZAw63jijPUf0tY8baITPnk7a7X55W6wxU_QuLpL3hPObsWzHk-af6UuKoQIb6uDY4HQwbif7YL46OtvKAbUL8CztgN6REK3RCsaeFnc83fQ-Y7bYF_KmBI0u7lS2uegiG9Wzjcrc7vXRzIj7AfoRPmRcQwFI8Kn7_IhmbFEShfnM5eZNqTNO_JQgRVKL14SME1v_iscN6MQn3njA5DEdZm4fUM960wjLeboxmhE0Wy4sK1aykMgPaDSJGhru53f676vF3YDgq9Ybf53cb04.cfx


08/31/2022 3 Suburban Cadillac of Troy
Troy, MI

4.6 / 5.0
527 Veri�ed Reviews

9,251 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Fluids checked

09/13/2022 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Royal Oak, MI

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

09/13/2022 6 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Royal Oak, MI

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

09/14/2022 Suburban Cadillac of Troy
Troy, MI

4.6 / 5.0
527 Veri�ed Reviews

9,251 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

12/20/2022 5,120 Cadillac of Novi
Novi, MI

4.7 / 5.0
76 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

12/29/2022 5,778 Suburban Cadillac of Troy
Troy, MI

4.6 / 5.0
527 Veri�ed Reviews

9,251 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

01/11/2023 Suburban Cadillac of Troy
Troy, MI

4.6 / 5.0
527 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Transmission checked
Tire(s) mounted

-
-
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-
-
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-
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9,251 Customer
Favorites

03/06/2023 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Royal Oak, MI

Registration issued or renewed

05/30/2023 11,610 Suburban Cadillac of Troy
Troy, MI

4.6 / 5.0
527 Veri�ed Reviews

9,251 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

08/30/2023 16,898 Suburban Cadillac of Troy
Troy, MI

4.6 / 5.0
527 Veri�ed Reviews

9,251 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Exterior trim checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Four tires balanced

11/14/2023 17,000 Suburban Cadillac of Troy
Troy, MI

4.6 / 5.0
527 Veri�ed Reviews

9,251 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Exterior trim checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/12/2024 20,649 Porsche Detroit North
Shelby Township, MI

5.0 / 5.0
80 Veri�ed Reviews

829 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/13/2024 Porsche Detroit North
Shelby Township, MI

5.0 / 5.0
80 Veri�ed Reviews

829 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale
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This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identi�es a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.
First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/14/24 4:49:03 PM (CDT)

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



